.

.

.

Docket No.: \_\_\_\_\_MR1035-1443\_\_\_\_

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	LLR. Botost and Ydd. Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sheng-Hsuan Llao; Meng-Ying Tsai	Name: Far EasTone Telecommunications Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4F, 468 Ruel Guang Rd., Nei Hu
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Taipel 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.
05/17/2004 Execution Date;	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/820,720</u>	8. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes Vo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3458 Ellicott Center Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	18-2011
Suite 101	
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
- A/	nol n
Morton J. Rosenberg	1 30 Jun 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with	r sheet, attachments, and documents; 202
Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarka, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231
-	
Customer No.	PATENT
704098187	REEL: 014801 FRAME: 0 <sup>2</sup>

.

2

ASSI	GNMENT DEED
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (	
MULTIMEDIA MESSAGING SERVICE METHOD	Invention title)INTERACTIVE TWO-WAYTRANSFER
This PATHNER DUCIUM and an and a second	
a Patent Application for this income	tod by the APPLICATION CON
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 1073	B20 720
L.I U.S. Patent No.	$\frac{2204720}{1000}$ , filed $\frac{479/2004}{1000}$
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	ted by the AS\$IGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment 320,720, filed4/9/2004
U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assi	gnce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	and the second of the second of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or arc): all name of first assignor) Sheng-Hsuan, Liao	
ddress) <u>4F, 468</u> Ruei Guang Rd., Nei Hu, Teinei 114, red	
ddress) <u>4F, 468 Ruei Guang Rd., Nei Hu, Taipei 114. Taip</u> Ill name of second joint inventor, if any <u>Meng-Ying, Tsai</u>	wan, <u>K.O.C.</u>
Il name of fourth joint inventor, if any )	
Ill name of fourth joint true to its	······································
ddress) ill name of fourth joint inventor, if any ) idress) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	<u>.(d</u> .
Inter of Assignee)	
Idress)	······································
Idress) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: me of Assignce)	······································
Idress	
Idress) The First ASSIGNEE is	······································
sok one) [] an individual	
a partnorship	
a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	
	Country)
THE SECOND ASSIGNING IS	Country)
ck one) [,] an individual	
[] 4 partnership	
a Corporation of	·······
	Country)
(state or ( The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 puid by the ASSIGI h is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each	NEB, and other good and valuable consideration receipt of
h is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each the full and exclusive right to the invention:	h ASSIGNED; their successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	<b></b>
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interes continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issue	t in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention: all
the right to claim priority under 25 U.C. on the s	s, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned up for all the stated on the	my carrier foreign applications for this invention.
tor of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters but	and $ASSIGNOR(s)$ hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
thre right, title and interest, for the sole use and and	(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) arms(c) to some	inorometrics), their successors and assigns.
GNOR(s) respecting said invention and trace	(NDE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
wation-in part, substitute, renovative and recovering of	ange, sign an fawrul papers, execute all divisional continuation
Letters Patent to be issued to said A Selentration	tations, execute an necessary assignment papers to cause any
<sup>2 and said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns to obtain</sup>	courts and generally do everything necessary or desir-
Sheng-Hsuan Lian	enseed proper protection for said invention.
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	<u> </u>
	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	5/17/2004
(Signature of second assignbr, if any)	
<b>_</b> *	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	
in any in any j	(Date)
(Signature - 6 C	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Datc)
RECORDED: 06/30/2004	
	<u>REEL: 014</u> 801 FRAME: 0121